10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

NASSAU COUNTY LEGI SLATURE

PETER SCHMI TT,

PRESI DI NG OFFI CER

VETERANS AND SENI OR AFFAI RS COMMI TTEE

LEGI SLATOR JOSEPH BELESI

CHAI R

Theodore Roosevelt Building
1550 Franklin Avenue

Mi neol a, New Yor k

January 2, 2012

4: 45 P. M

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

A PP EARANZCES:

LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI
LEGI

LEGI

SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR
SLATOR

SLATOR

JOSEPH BELESI, Chair
ROSE WALKER, Vice Chair
FRANCI S BECKER

VI NCENT MUSCARELLA
JuDY BOSWORTH

CARRI E SOLAGES

WAYNE W NK

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

1-2-12 Vet erans Affairs
LEGI SLATOR BELESI : At this

time | will call the Veterans and Senior
Affairs Committee to order. Il will act
as clerk and call the roll. Here goes
the roll. Joseph Belesi chair, Rose
Wal ker vice-chair, Francis Becker and
Vincent Muscarell a. Mi nority Judy Bosworth,

Wayne W nk and
We
We
and they are p
one and t wo.
Pro
resolution to
of purpose for

Af fairs Commi t

procedure of the Nassau County Legislature.

Pro
resolution to
procedure for
Af fairs Commi t
of procedure o
Legislature.

May

Carrie Sol ages.

have a quorum

have two items on the agenda

rocedural resolutions number

cedural resolution

1-2012 i

S

adopt the proposed statement

the Veterans and Seni or

tee, pursuant to th

cedural resolution
adopt the proposed
the Veterans and Se
tee pursuant to the

f the Nassau County

| have a motion?

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353

e rules of

2-2012 i
rul es of
nior

rul es

S

a

a



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

1-2-12 Vet erans Affairs

LEGI SLATOR WALKER: So moved.

LEGI SLATOR BELESI : Moved by
Rose Wal ker . A second?

LEGI SLATOR BECKER: Second.

LEGI SLATOR BELESI : These two
items are before us. Any debate or

di scussion? Any public comment ?
All those in favor of adopting

these rules please say aye.

(Aye.)

LEGI SLATOR BELESI : Opposed? The
items pass unani mously. There is no other
business in front of this committee. May |
have a motion to adjourn. Moved by

Legislator Becker, seconded by Rose Wal ker.
Al'l in favor? Aye. Committee i s now
adjourned.

(TI ME NOTED: 4:46 P.M.)

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERTI FI CATI ON

| , FRANK GRAY, a Notary
Public in and for the State of New
York, do hereby certify:

THAT the foregoing is a true and
accurate transcript of my stenographic
notes.

I N W TNESS WHEREOF, | have
hereunto set my hand this 13th day of

January 2012.

FRANK GRAY

REGAL REPORTI NG SERVI CE
516-747-7353



