1	
2	
3	NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE
4	
5	PETER SCHMITT,
6	PRESIDING OFFICER
7	
8	VETERANS AND SENIOR AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
9	
10	LEGISLATOR JOSEPH BELESI
11	CHAIR
12	
13	
14	Theodore Roosevelt Building
15	1550 Franklin Avenue
16	Mineola, New York
17	
18	
19	January 2, 2012
20	4:45 P.M.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

REGAL REPORTING SERVICE 516-747-7353

1	L																															
2	2	A	Ρ		Ρ		E	1	A	R		Α		N		С		E		S	:											
3	3																															
4	1	LΕ	G	I	S	L	Αſ	Γ(O F	2	J	0	S	Ε	Ρ	Η		В	Ε	L	E	S	Ι	,		С	h	a	i	r		
5	5	LΕ	G	I	S	L	Αſ	Γ(O F	2	R	0	S	Ε		W	A	L	K	E	R	,		V	i	С	е		C	h a	аi	r
6	5	LΕ	G	Ι	S	L	Αſ	Γ(O F	2	F	R	A	N	С	Ι	S		В	E	С	K	Ε	R								
7	7	LΕ	G	I	S	L	Αſ	Γ(O F	2	V	I	N	С	Ε	N	Т		M	U	S	С	A	R	Ε	L	L	Α				
8	3	LΕ	G	I	S	L	Αſ	Γ(O F	2	J	U	D	Y		В	0	S	W	0	R	Т	Η									
9)	LΕ	G	I	S	L	Αſ	Γ(O F	2	С	Α	R	R	Ι	E		S	0	L	Α	G	Ε	S								
LC)	LΕ	G	Ι	S	L	Αſ	Γ(O F	2	W	A	Y	N	Ε		W	Ι	N	K												
11	L																															
12	2																															
13	3																															
14	1																															
15	5																															
16	5																															
17	7																															
18	3																															
19)																															
2 ()																															
21	L																															
22	2																															
23	3																															
2 4	1																															

25

1	1-2-12 Veterans Affairs
2	LEGISLATOR BELESI: At this
3	time I will call the Veterans and Senior
4	Affairs Committee to order. I will act
5	as clerk and call the roll. Here goes
6	the roll. Joseph Belesi chair, Rose
7	Walker vice-chair, Francis Becker and
8	Vincent Muscarella. Minority Judy Bosworth,
9	Wayne Wink and Carrie Solages.
10	We have a quorum.
11	We have two items on the agenda
12	and they are procedural resolutions number
13	one and two.
14	Procedural resolution 1-2012 is a
15	resolution to adopt the proposed statement
16	of purpose for the Veterans and Senior
17	Affairs Committee, pursuant to the rules of
18	procedure of the Nassau County Legislature.
19	Procedural resolution 2-2012 is a
20	resolution to adopt the proposed rules of
21	procedure for the Veterans and Senior
22	Affairs Committee pursuant to the rules
23	of procedure of the Nassau County
24	Legislature.

REGAL REPORTING SERVICE 516-747-7353

May I have a motion?

25

1	1-2-12 Veterans Affairs
2	LEGISLATOR WALKER: So moved.
3	LEGISLATOR BELESI: Moved by
4	Rose Walker. A second?
5	LEGISLATOR BECKER: Second.
6	LEGISLATOR BELESI: These two
7	items are before us. Any debate or
8	discussion? Any public comment?
9	All those in favor of adopting
10	these rules please say aye.
11	(Aye.)
12	LEGISLATOR BELESI: Opposed? The
13	items pass unanimously. There is no other
14	business in front of this committee. May I
15	have a motion to adjourn. Moved by
16	Legislator Becker, seconded by Rose Walker.
17	All in favor? Aye. Committee is now
18	adjourned.
19	(TIME NOTED: 4:46 P.M.)
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

REGAL REPORTING SERVICE 516-747-7353

1		
2		
3	CERTIFICATION	
4		
5		
6		
7	I, FRANK GRAY, a Notary	
8	Public in and for the State of New	
9	York, do hereby certify:	
10	THAT the foregoing is a true and	
11	accurate transcript of my stenographic	
12	notes.	
13	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	
14	hereunto set my hand this 13th day of	
15	January 2012.	
16		
17		
18		_
19	FRANK GRAY	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		